
19.12.2022: xəbər 

Certificate presented to the management of Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of 

Youth Services and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye and volunteers 

On December 16, 2022, a farewell ceremony was held for Turkish delegations 

visiting Baku in the conference-concert hall of the "Khazar Inci" hotel of Khazar 

University in Buzovna. At the ceremony, the head of Kirshehir Provincial 

Directorate of Youth Services and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye Numan Şahin, 

the branch manager Aslan Uchar, the project manager Hakan Afshar and the 

volunteers from Ahi Evren University, who have been guests of Khazar University 

since December 12, expressed their satisfaction at being at Khazar University and 

thanked to the university management. 

Public Relations and Media director Alovsat Amirbeyli presented the guests with 

certificates signed by the rector of Khazar University. 

The guests were sent off from Baku airport to Ankara. 

According to the "Türkiye-Azerbaijan Youth Exchange" program, a group of Khazar 

University students will visit Ankara, Kırshehir, Nevshehir and Cappadocia on 

January 23-27, 2022. 

 

Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir rayon rəhbərliyi və 

könüllülərinə sertifikat təqdim olundu 

2022-ci il dekabrın 16-da Xəzər Universitetinin Buzovnadakı “Xəzər İnci” hotelinin 

konfrans-konsert salonunda Bakıda səfərdə olan türkiyəli qonaların yola salınması 

mərasimi keçirildi. Mərasimdə dekabrın 12-dən Xəzər Universitetinin qonağı olan 

Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir rayon müdiri Numan 

Şahin, şəbə müdiri Aslan Uçar, layihə rəhbəri Hakan Afşar və Ahi Evren 

Üniversitetindən olan könüllülər Xəzər Universitetində olmaqdan məmnun 

qaldıqlarını və universitet rəhbərliyinə təşəkkürlərini bildirdilər. 

İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli qonaqlara Xəzər 

Universitetinin rektoru tərəfindən imzalanmış sertifikatları təqdim etdi. 

Qonaqlar Bakı hava limanından Ankaraya yola salındı. 

“Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Gənclik Mübadiləsi” proqramına müvafiq olaraq, Xəzər 

Universitetinin bir qrup tələbəsi 2022-ci il yanvarın 23-27-də Ankara, Kırşehir, 

Nevşehir və Kapadokyada səfərdə olacaqlar. 

 



 
 

https://khazar.org/uploads/news/16_12_2022/ce.jpg

